South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 04:17:58 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0075 (Rat #0112, Act #0108 of 2005) General Bill, By Knotts, Hutto, O'Dell, Alexander, Cromer and Ford
Similar (H 3336)
Summary: Workers' compensation; firefighters

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 42-11-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE SOUTH
CAROLINA WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW, OCCUPATIONAL DISEASES, AND THE PRESUMPTION THAT HEART
OR RESPIRATORY DISEASES OCCURRING IN FIREFIGHTERS AROSE OUT OF AND IN THE COURSE OF THEIR
EMPLOYMENT, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CARDIAC-RELATED INCIDENT RESULTING IN IMPAIRMENT OR INJURY
TO A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RESULTING IN TOTAL OR PARTIAL DISABILITY, OR DEATH, IS PRESUMED TO
HAVE ARISEN OUT OF AND IN THE COURSE OF EMPLOYMENT UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS. - ratified title

12/08/04
12/08/04
01/11/05
01/11/05
02/01/05
04/13/05
04/14/05
04/18/05
04/19/05
04/19/05
05/18/05
05/19/05
05/19/05
05/19/05
05/20/05
05/24/05
05/26/05
06/02/05
06/07/05
06/07/05
06/07/05

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-116

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-116

Referred to Subcommittee: Moore (ch), Ford, Mescher, Rankin, Scott
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12

Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and sent to House SJ-29

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-53
Amended HJ-77

Read second time HJ-78

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-79
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-7
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-36

Ratified R 112

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 06/02/05

Act No. 108

Page 1 of 1



