May 07, 2024, 04:17:58 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0075 (Rat #0112, Act #0108 of 2005) General Bill, By Knotts, Hutto, O'Dell, Alexander, Cromer and Ford Similar (H 3336)

Summary: Workers' compensation; firefighters

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 42-11-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW, OCCUPATIONAL DISEASES, AND THE PRESUMPTION THAT HEART OR RESPIRATORY DISEASES OCCURRING IN FIREFIGHTERS AROSE OUT OF AND IN THE COURSE OF THEIR EMPLOYMENT, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A CARDIAC-RELATED INCIDENT RESULTING IN IMPAIRMENT OR INJURY TO A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RESULTING IN TOTAL OR PARTIAL DISABILITY, OR DEATH, IS PRESUMED TO HAVE ARISEN OUT OF AND IN THE COURSE OF EMPLOYMENT UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS. - ratified title

12/08/04	Senate	Prefiled
12/08/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/11/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-116
01/11/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-116
02/01/05	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Moore (ch), Ford, Mescher, Rankin, Scott
04/13/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12
04/14/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
04/18/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-29
04/19/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
04/19/05	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
05/18/05	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-53
05/19/05	House	Amended HJ-77
05/19/05	House	Read second time HJ-78
05/19/05	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-79
05/20/05	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-7
05/24/05	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-36
05/26/05		Ratified R 112
06/02/05		Became law without Governor's signature
06/07/05		Copies available
06/07/05		Effective date 06/02/05
06/07/05		Act No. 108